217,244 947,510   - Actuarial gains / (losses) from changes in financial assumptions 8,582 42,420

0 0   - Actuarial gains / (losses) other 0 0

0 0   Past service cost (185) 10

0 0   Gains / (losses) on curtailments 0 0

9,668 81,900   Benefits / transfers paid 9,654 84,680

(292,714) (1,981,410)   Closing value of scheme liabilities (297,823) (2,039,580)

(12,283) (1,981,410)   Net Pension Balance (2,956) (2,039,580)

2022-23 2023-24

Movements in the Fair Value of Scheme Liabilities

Notts Police Chief Constable Statement of Accounts 2023/24 - Unaudited  49

Expected returns on equity investments reflect long-term real rates of return experienced in the respective markets.

The actual return on scheme assets in the year was £30.9m (2022-23, -£6.1m). The pension liability is sensitive to

changes and the actuaries give an indication of this.

For the LGPS an increase of 0.1% on the discounting rate used decreases the pension liability by £5.5m and a decrease

by the same amount increases the pension liability by £5.7m.

For the police officers’ scheme an extra 0.5% on the discounting rate used decreases the liability by £158m with a 0.5%

decrease in the rate increasing the liability by the same amount.

2022-23 2023-24 2022-23 2023-24

  Mortality assumptions

  Longevity at 65 retiring today

  Men 20.7 yrs 20.4 yrs 21.9 yrs 21.9 yrs

  Women 23.5 yrs 23.3 yrs 23.5 yrs 23.6 yrs

  Longevity at 65 retiring in 20 years

  Men 22.0 yrs 21.7 yrs 23.5 yrs 23.6 yrs

  Women 25.0 yrs 24.7 yrs 25.0 yrs 25.1 yrs

  Rate of inflation

  CPI increases 2.90% 2.90% 2.60% 2.60%

  Rate of increase in salaries 3.90% 3.90% 3.85% 3.85%

  Rate of increase in pensions 2.90% 2.90% 2.60% 2.60%

  Rate for discounting scheme liabilities 4.80% 4.95% 4.65% 4.75%

  Pension Assumptions
LGPS Police

  Value of LGPS Assets at Bid Value
2022-23

£000

2022-23

%

2023-24

£000

2023-24

%

  Equity Investments 163,450 58% 178,320 60%

  Gilts 5,796 2% 7,061 2%

  Other Bonds 16,609 6% 14,628 5%

  Property 33,284 12% 31,346 11%

  Cash 14,674 5% 17,753 6%

  Inflation-linked pooled fund 14,155 5% 14,999 5%

  Infrastructure 22,041 8% 21,317 7%

Unit Trust 10,421 4% 9,442 3%

280,431 100% 294,867 100%

Notts Police Chief Constable Statement of Accounts 2023/24 - Unaudited  50

19. OFFICERS’ REMUNERATION

Officers Remuneration

Note Salary, Fees &

Allowances

Bonuses Expenses

Allowances

Compensation

for Loss of

Office

Pension

Contribution

Total

(Note 1) (Note 2)

£ £ £ £ £ £

  Chief Constable 190,529 0 0 0 57,473 248,002

  Deputy Chief Constable 139,454 0 7,000 0 43,231 189,684

  Assistant Chief Constable 123,887 0 6,000 0 33,336 163,223

  Assistant Chief Constable 3 117,282 800 5,250 0 32,625 155,957

  Chief Finance Officer 119,117 0 0 0 21,407 140,524

  TOTAL CHIEF CONSTABLE 690,269 800 18,250 0 188,072 897,390

Note 1: Salary, Fees and allowances includes Rent Allowance, Housing Allowance and Compensatory Grant.

Note 2: Expenses Allowances include taxable expenses such as mileage, car allowances, medical expenses and mortgage interest payments relating to relocation.

2023-24

Note 3: G Hooks bonus relates to the Mandatory Bonus Payment Scheme for 24/7 Duty Rota Superintendents/Chief Superintendents & 24/7 Firearms Commander paid in

May before promotion to ACC.

Officers Remuneration
Note Salary, Fees &

Allowances

Bonuses Expenses

Allowances

Compensation

for Loss of

Pension

Contribution

Total

(Note 1) (Note 2)

£ £ £ £ £ £

  Chief Constable - C Guildford 3 128,231 0 5,419 0 37,136 170,786

  Chief Constable 4 55,420 0 0 0 16,762 72,182

  Deputy Chief Constable 5 34,845 0 1,806 0 0 36,651

  Deputy Chief Constable - S Cooper 6 129,872 0 6,742 0 40,260 176,874